

Lucy Bronze Boots Competition – Terms & Conditions

The Lucy Bronze Boots Competition is promoted by Team Kenya, 2nd Floor, Commercial Union House, 39 Pilgrim Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 4HZ.

- 1. Team Kenya values your support and promises to respect your privacy. Under the terms of GDPR 2018, we will process your personal information in order to provide services in accordance with our charitable aims. You may change your communication preferences at any time by emailing hello@team-kenya.co.uk. Our data privacy policy can be found at www.teamkenya.org.uk/privacy-policy/
- Information on how to enter form part of these conditions of entry ("the Conditions of Entry"). By entering into this Competition, you agree to be bound by these Conditions of Entry.
- 3. The Competition will open on Wednesday 9th October at 12:00 GMT and close on Friday 11th October at 12:00 GMT (the "Competition Period").
- 4. Entries received outside the Competition Period will not be valid. We do not accept any responsibility for entries that are lost or delayed for any reason. Submission of an entry will not be proof of receipt and no responsibility will be accepted for entries that we do not receive.
- 5. Competition entry is open to residents of the United Kingdom including Northern Ireland aged 18 or over only ("Eligible Entrants"). The text service only works for those who are registered on UK mobile networks and will not work for mobiles registered on non-UK networks.
- 6. To enter the Competition, Eligible Entrants must: Text BOOTS to 70085 within the Competition Period. An optional £5 donation is taken from this text.
- 7. No purchase is necessary to enter the Competition however the text will incur an optional £5 donation to Team Kenya. You have the option to cancel the donation within 10 minutes of sending the text.
- 8. The winner will be selected at random in the week after the competition period closes, and must ensure they meet the competition criteria stated above. The prize will be a pair of football boots signed by Lucy Bronze. Our decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 9. Team Kenya will use its reasonable endeavours to notify the Winner within 5 business days of the close of the Competition. The Winner must confirm receipt of such notification within 3 days of the notification and may be asked to provide proof/confirmation of their details. If the Winner does not respond as described, Team Kenya reserves the right to disqualify them, and award the Prize to the next eligible entry based on the criteria stated above.
- 10. The Prize must be taken as stated and no compensation will be payable if a winner is unable to use the Prize as stated. The Prize is not exchangeable or redeemable for cash or other goods or services. No transfer of the Prize is allowed. If the Prize is not used as stated it will be forfeited. The Prize will not

- be awarded to a person who, for any reason, would not be allowed by law to purchase or use the Prizes, where the supply to that person would be unlawful or where an entrant or entry is in breach of these Conditions of Entry.
- 11. Subject to any applicable law Team Kenya reserves the right to suspend, cancel, terminate, amend, vary or modify this Competition or any part of it at any time.
- 12. Team Kenya reserves the right at its absolute discretion to disqualify entries which it considers do not comply with these terms and conditions, or any entrant who it reasonably believes has interfered with, or unfairly benefited from interference with, the fair running of this Competition and/or its results. Team Kenya shall also have the right to undertake all such action as is reasonable to protect itself against fraudulent or invalid claims including, without limitation, to require further verification as to the identity, age and other relevant details of an entrant.
- 13. Team Kenya will not be liable for any act, omission, event or circumstance (including without limitation any interruption to this Competition or any technical failure or malfunction associated with it) which occurs due to force majeure or any other factor beyond the reasonable our control.
- 14. This Competition is governed by the laws of England. Any dispute arising under these terms of use shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.